

08.12.2022: xəbər

Meeting with foreign representatives within PICASP project

On November 23-25, 2022, a meeting was held with foreign representatives within the Erasmus+ PICASP project, in which Khazar University, Azerbaijan University of Tourism and Management and MIRAS Public Union are partners.

The meeting was dedicated to the organization of internship classes at Khazar University and Azerbaijan University of Tourism and Management, and the involvement of Vilnius Gediminas Technical University and SERINAR in this process. The meeting was attended by Lithuanian Research Council member, Vilnius Gediminas Technical University Professor Arturas Kaklauskas, Project Coordinator, Italian Bologna University of Business Management Professor Massimo Bianchi and School of Economics and Management researcher Gabriella Paganelli.

On November 23, representatives and teachers discussed the development process of the project at the meeting held at the Azerbaijan University of Tourism and Management.

On November 24-25, representatives from Khazar University discussed the activities carried out within the framework of the Erasmus+ PICASP project, and a meeting was held with teachers who will teach "MOOC" (massively open online classes).

The next day (November 25), the presentation titled "Management of archaeological sites in Azerbaijan" prepared by Fariz Khalili, chairman of MIRAS Public Union, was reviewed. At the same time, Bayram Guliyev, Doctor of Philosophy in History and teacher of the Department of History and Archeology, also spoke on the topic "Cultural heritage of Azerbaijan: historical title".

After the presentations, discussions on "Cultural Heritage" were held with the guests, students and employees of Khazar University.

PICASP layihəsi çərçivəsində xarici nümayəndələrlə görüş

2022-ci il noyabrın 23-25-də Xəzər Universiteti, Azərbaycan Turizm və Menecment Universiteti və MİRAS İctimai Birliyinin tərəfdaş olduğu Erasmus+ PICASP layihəsi çərçivəsində xarici nümayəndələrlə görüş keçirilib.

Görüş Xəzər Universiteti və Azərbaycan Turizm və Menecment Universitetində Təcrübə müəssisəsi dərslərinin təşkili və Vilnüs Gediminas Texniki Universiteti və SERINAR-ın bu prosesə cəlb edilməsinə həsr olunmuşdu.

Görüşdə Litva Tədqiqat Şurasının üzvü, Vilnüs Gediminas Texniki Universitetinin professoru Arturas Kaklauskas, Layihənin koordinatoru, İtaliyanın Bolonya Biznes Menecmenti Universitetinin professoru Massimo Bianchi və İqtisadiyyat və İdarəetmə Məktəbinin tədqiqatçısı Gabriella Paganelli iştirak edib.

Noyabrın 23-də Azərbaycan Turizim və Menecment Universitetində keçirilən görüşdə nümayəndələr və müəllimlər arasında layihənin inkişaf prosesi barədə müzakirələr aparılıb.

Noyabrın 24-25-də Xəzər Universitetində olan nümayəndələrlə əvvəlcə Erasmus+ PİCASP layihəsi çərçivəsində aparılan fəaliyyətlər müzakirə edilib və “MOOC” (kütləvi şəkildə açıq onlayn dərslər) tədris edəcək müəllimlərlə görüş keçirilib.

Növbəti gün (25 noyabr) isə MİRAS İctimai Birliyinin sədri Fariz Xəlili tərəfindən hazırlanan “Azərbaycanda arxeoloji sahələrin idarə edilməsi” adlı təqdimata baxış keçirilib. Eyni zamanda, Tarix üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru və Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müəlimi Bayram Quliyev də “Azərbaycan mədəni irsi: tarixi sərlövhə” mövzusunda çıxış edib.

Təqdimatlardan sonra qonaqlar, Xəzər Universitetinin tələbələri və əməkdaşları ilə “Mədəni İrs” mövzusunda müzakirələr aparılıb.



















